

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.22235 OF 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4	10.11.2021	<u>AVSS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.22235 of 2021</u> Rule <i>nisi</i>. Call for records. Notice returnable in four weeks. <u>I.A. No.1 of 2021</u> A memo is filed on 01.11.2021, evidencing service of notice on respondent Nos.2 and 3 on 27.10.2021. It is brought to the notice of this Court by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in similar circumstances, this Court on 05.07.2021 in I.A. No.1 of 2021 in W.P. No.12757 of 2021 passed an interim order. A copy of the same is placed on record by the learned counsel for the petitioner. In view of the above, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, subject to the petitioner depositing a sum equivalent to 1/3rd of the enhanced amount before the Court of the learned Principal District Judge, Krishna District at Machilipatnam, within a period of eight weeks from today. It is also made clear that in the event of failure on the part of the petitioner in adhering to the said condition, the stay automatically stands rescinded and it is open for the respondents to proceed in accordance with law. <u>AVSS,J</u> siva	Transferred to the IO folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE